504954143 06/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5000890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM R. ASHLEY	06/11/2018
JOSHUA B. KING	06/08/2018
SERGE H. SEFERIAN	06/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M-EDGE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	1334 ASHTON ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE B
City:	HANOVER
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21076

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15994931	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)836-7096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6308180946

Email:chrisscottlaw@comcast.netCorrespondent Name:CHRISTOPHER J SCOTTAddress Line 1:724 SOUTH STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1046

Address Line 4: WEST DUNDEE, ILLINOIS 60118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18370
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. SCOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Scott/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=A Ashley Assignment signed#page1.tif source=J King Assignment signed II#page1.tif

PATENT 504954143 REEL: 046046 FRAME: 0406

source=S Seferian Assignment signed II#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046046 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO. 15/994,931

Adam R. Ashley, with current resident address of 1617 Maud Lane, Crownsville, Maryland, 21032 ("Assignor") is co-inventor of the Power Interface Ensemble and Module for Mobile Consumer Electronics, as described and claimed in the U.S. Patent Application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: 15/994,931 on 31 May 2018 (the "Patent Application").

M-EDGE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, with current business address of 1334 Ashton Road, Suite B, Hanover, Maryland, 21076, ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted therefrom.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and the Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes any patent-issuing authority to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

06/11/201	8	715	THE		
Date A		Adam R. As	Adam R. Ashley, Assignor		
[to be complet	ed by notary p	oublic]1			
Public, persona the basis of sati instrument, and	lly appeared A isfactory evide l acknowledge	dam R. Ashley, Assignce) to be the person do to me that he execut	gnor, personal whose name i ted the same.	the undersigned Notary lly known to me (or proved to me on is subscribed to the within WITNESS my hand and official set forth in this certificate.	
Notary Public					

¹ Completion of this section is not required for assignment, and is only prima facie evidence of execution under 35 USC 261

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO. 15/994,931

Joshua B. King, with current resident address of 402 Beechwood Road, Linthicum Heights, Maryland, 21090 ("Assignor") is co-inventor of the POWER INTERFACE ENSEMBLE AND MODULE FOR MOBILE CONSUMER ELECTRONICS, as described and claimed in the U.S. Patent Application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: 15/994,931 on 31 May 2018 (the "Patent Application").

M-EDGE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, with current business address of 1334 Ashton Road, Suite B. Hanover, Maryland, 21076, ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted therefrom.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged. Assignor assigns to Assignce 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and the Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes any patent-issuing authority to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

6.8.18			
Date		Joshua B. King.	Assignor
[to be comple	ted by notar	y public] ¹	v
On this	day of	, before me.	the undersigned Notar
the basis of sa	tisfactory evid	fence) to be the person whos	versonally known to me (or proved to me on e name is subscribed to the within
instrument, an seal in	d acknowledg	ed to me that he executed th	e same. WITNESS my hand and official the date set forth in this certificate.
***************************************	,		The second secon
Notary Public			

1 Completion of this section is not required for assignment, and is only prima facie evidence of execution under 35 USC 261

PATENT REEL: 046046 FRAME: 0409

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO. 15/994,931

Serge H. Seferian, with current resident address of 2853 N. Halsted Street, Unit 401, Chicago, Illinois, 60657 ("Assignor") is co-inventor of the POWER INTERFACE ENSEMBLE AND MODULE FOR MOBILE CONSUMER ELECTRONICS, as described and claimed in the U.S. Patent Application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: 15/994,931 on 31 May 2018 (the "Patent Application").

M-EDGE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, with current business address of 1334 Ashton Road, Suite B, Hanover, Maryland, 21076, ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted therefrom

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and the Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes any patent-issuing authority to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

June 7, 2	2018	<u>L</u>	Shi	
Date Serge H. Seferian, Assignor			nor	
[to be compl	eted by no	otary public 1		
On this	_day of _	, before me, _		, the undersigned Notary
Public, perso on the basis of	nally appe of satisfact	ared Serge H. Seferian, ory evidence) to be the p	Assignor, person person whose nar	nally known to me (or proved to me me is subscribed to the within WITNESS my hand and official
		_		set forth in this certificate.
Notary Public	c			

¹ Completion of this section is not required for assignment, and is only prima facie evidence of execution under 35 USC 261

PATENT REEL: 046046 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 06/11/2018